Operating Instructions
for
Oval Gear Flow Meter
Model: OVZ
OVZ
page 2 OVZ 4-2013
1. Contents
1. Contents .................................................................................................... 2

OVZ
page 14 OVZ 4-2013
12. Order Codes
12.1. POM plastic housing
(Example: OVZ-02 1 N2 N I401)
Rated measuring range (GPM)1)
(for different viscosities)
10 mm²/s 100 mm²/s 320 mm²/s 800 m²/s
Pulses
    Per
Gallon
Model Material/
cover
Connection Gaskets Electrical transducer
0.8 – 2.1 0.8 – 2.1 0.5 – 1.3  0.3 – 0.53 1546 OVZ-02.. ..G2..= G 1/4
..N2..= 1/4 NPT
   0.11 – 2.6 0.11 – 2.6 0.8 – 2.1 0.4 – 1.1 848 OVZ-04.. ..G2..= G 1/4
..N2..= 1/4 NPT
   0.26 – 6.6 0.26 – 6.6 0.26 – 6.6 0.11 – 2.6 199 OVZ-15.. ..G4..= G 1/2
..N4..= 1/2 NPT
  0.42 – 10.6   0.42 – 10.6 0.42 – 10.6 0.25 – 6.34 106 OVZ-30..
..1..= POM
..2..= PMMA
..G5..= G 3/4
..N5..= 3/4 NPT
..N..= NBR
(standard)
..V..= FKM
..E..= EPDM
1) Maximum pressure loss at maximum rated flow is 14.5 PSI
2) Hz=Pulse/Gallon x Gallon/Minute/60
Frequency output
..I401= frequency output NPN, DIN connector 43650
..I302= frequency output NPN, cable connection
..l304= frequency output PNP, 2 m PVC cable
..l305= frequency output Namur, 2 m PVC cable
..F300= frequency output PNP, connector M12x1
..F3X0= frequency divider adjusted PNP, connector M12x1
Analog output
..L343= 4-20 mA output, 3-wire, M12x1connector
..L443= 4-20 mA output, 3-wire, DIN connector
Compact electronic*
..C30R= LED-display, 2xopen collector, PNP, connector M12x1
..C30M= LED-display, 2xopen collector, NPN, connector M12x1
..C34P= LED-display, 4-20 mA, 1x op.coll.,PNP,connector M12x1
..C34N= LED-display, 4-20 mA, 1xop.coll.,NPN, connector M12x1
Pointer indication, 240°*
..Z340= 240°-pointer indication,4.20 mA, connector M12x1
* Please specify flow direction in writing
12.2. Aluminum housing
(Example: OVZ-02 3 N2 N I401)
Rated measuring range (GPM)1)
(for different viscosities)
10 mm²/s 100 mm²/s 320 mm²/s 800 mm²/s
Pulses
   Per
Gallon
Model Material/
cover
Connection Gaskets Electrical transducer
0.8 – 2.1 0.8 – 2.1 0.07- 1.74    0.03 – 0.79 1499 OVZ-02.. ..G2..= G 1/4
..N2..= 1/4 NPT
0.11 – 2.6 0.11 – 2.6     0.11 – 2.64    0.07 – 1.19 768 OVZ-04.. ..G2..= G 1/4
..N2..= 1/4 NPT
0.26 – 6.6 0.26 – 6.6     0.24 – 6.08    0.13 – 3.30 176 OVZ-15.. ..G4..= G 1/2
..N4..= 1/2 NPT
  0.42 – 10.6     0.42 – 10.6     0.34 – 8.85    0.21 – 5.28 98 OVZ-30..
..3..= PMMA
..4..= PSU
..5..= Alu
..G5..= G 3/4
..N5..= 3/4 NPT
..N..= NBR